# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Johan Samuel Van Den Brink	05/09/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.	
Street Address:	Groenenwoudseweg 1	
City:	Eindhoven	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5621 BA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10595273

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (440)483-2452

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440-483-4281

Email: tom.lundin@philips.com

Correspondent Name: Philips Intellectual Property & Standard

Address Line 1: 595 Miner Road

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PHNL031200US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tom Lundin	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20060404105411#page1.tif

CH \$40

PATENT REEL: 017418 FRAME: 0540 For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of Kingdom of the Netherlands, whose business address is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a

invented by me, wh	nich application:		
is executed con	currently herewith		
was executed b	y me/us on		
is Serial No	filed		
is International	Application NoPCT/IB2004/0	05.1942 filed 01.0ctober 20	04,
_	• •	· -	nerefor, and all divisions, reissues, ner of Patents and Trademarks to issue
	improvements or resulting there	•	
	•	•	d Assignee or its representatives any
	•		eding, sign all lawful papers, execute
			enerally do everything possible to aid
	•	es, to obtain and enforce prop	er protection for said invention.
		James &	and the same of th
00 M 2000#	(sign name here)	James danie	. Assignor

Johan Samuel VAN DEN BRINK

(print name here)

Date

**RECORDED: 04/04/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017418 FRAME: 0541